THE DATASHEET OF
DS2770AE+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 1 of 27  052605
FEATURES
��Integrated charge controller supporting both
rechargeable lithium and NiMH battery
technologies

DS2770
2 of 27
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING NUMBER MARKING DESCRIPTION
DS2770AE+ D2770EA TSSOP, Ext. Sense Res., 4.1V Charge Voltage, Lead-Free
DS2770BE+ D2770EB TSSOP, Ext. Sense Res., 4.2V Charge Voltage, Lead-Free
DS2770AE+T&R D2770EA DS2770AE+ on Tape and Reel, Lead-Free
DS2770BE+T&R D2770EB DS2770BE+ on Tape and Reel, Lead-Free
DS2770AE+025 2770EAR TSSOP, 25mΩ Sense Res., 4.1V Charge Voltage, Lead-Free
DS2770BE+025 2770EBR TSSOP, 25mΩ Sense Res., 4.2V Charge Voltage, Lead-Free
DS2770AE+025/T&R 2770EAR DS2770AE+025 on Tape and Reel, Lead-Free
DS2770BE+025/T&R 2770EBR DS2770BE+025 on Tape and Reel, Lead-Free
DS2770AE D2770EA TSSOP, Ext. Sense Res., 4.1V Charge Voltage
DS2770BE D2770EB TSSOP, Ext. Sense Res., 4.2V Charge Voltage
DS2770AE/T&R D2770EA DS2770AE on Tape and Reel
DS2770BE/T&R D2770EB DS2770BE on Tape and Reel
DS2770AE-025 2770EAR TSSOP, 25mΩ Sense Res., 4.1V Charge Voltage
DS2770BE-025 2770EBR TSSOP, 25mΩ Sense Res., 4.2V Charge Voltage
DS2770AE-025/T&R 2770EAR DS2770AE-025 on Tape and Reel
DS2770BE-025/T&R 2770EBR DS2770BE-025 on Tape and Reel
DESCRIPTION (CONTD.)
The DS2770 provides a unique ID, a digital temperature sensor, an analog-to-digital converter (ADC) that
measures battery voltage and current, an integrated current accumulator that keeps a running total of all
current entering and leaving the battery, an elapsed time meter, NV memory for storage of important